## 2014 Legislature - Operating Budget Wordage Report - Conference Comm Structure

Agency: Department of Education and Early Development

	15GovAmo	I+ House	<u>Senate</u>	<u>Enacted</u>
Conditional Language A school district may not receive state education aid for K-12 support appropriated under this section and distributed by the Department of Education and Early Development under AS 14.17 if the school district (1) has a policy refusing to allow recruiters for any branch of the United States military, Reserve Officers' Training Corps, Central Intelligence Agency, or Federal Bureau of Investigation to contact students on a school campus if the school district allows college, vocational school, or other job recruiters on a campus to contact students; (2) refuses to allow the Boy Scouts of America to use school facilities for meetings or contact with students if the school makes the facility available to other non-school groups in the community; or (3) has a policy of refusing to have an in-school Reserve Officers' Training Corps program or a Junior Reserve Officers' Training Corps program.			X	X
Ap: Teaching and Learning Support  Al: Alaska Learning Network  Intent  It is the intent of the legislature that the Department of Education and Early Development, in cooperation with the University of Alaska Southeast, develop a plan to make the Alaska Learning Network self-sustainable and report their progress to the finance committees by the first day of the Twenty-ninth Alaska State Legislature. In addition, the Department shall monitor the coursework delivered by the University of Alaska Southeast through the Alaska Learning Network to ensure the coursework will reduce the need for remediation for incoming freshmen who have participated in this program.			X	X
Al: Teacher Certification <u>Conditional Language</u> The amount allocated for Teacher Certification includes the unexpended and unobligated balance on June 30, 2014, of the Department of Education and Early Development receipts from teacher certification fees under AS 14.20.020(c).	X	Х	X	Х
Ap: Commissions and Boards  Al: Professional Teaching Practices Commission  Intent  It is the intent of the legislature that no later than FY2016, the Professional Teaching Practices  Commission be entirely funded by receipts collected from teacher certification fees under AS			X	X

14.20.020(c).